Hair grower
Abstract
<P>PROBLEM TO BE SOLVED: To provide a hair grower tender to human bodies and excellent in use
feeling and moisture retaining effects. <P>SOLUTION: This hair grower is characterized by
containing humus soil extracts. The humus soil extracts are obtained by adding water to the humus
soil to extract, �ltrating the obtained extract liquid by using a �lter of 0.1-0.2 μm and purifying the
obtained �ltrate. The hair grower has ≤15 wt.% alcohol content and contains no preservative.
<P>COPYRIGHT: (C)2007,JPO&INPIT
JP2006327978A
Japan
 Download PDF   Find Prior Art   Similar
Other languages: Japanese
Inventor: Takashi Noda, 隆司 野田, Shinji Sugiyama, 眞次 杉山,
Sakiko Chino, 佐希子 千野
Current Assignee : MYUBIO CO Ltd , Nippon Zettoc Co Ltd
Worldwide applications
2005   JP
Application JP2005152767A events
2005-05-25 Application �led by MYUBIO CO Ltd, Nippon
Zettoc Co Ltd
2005-05-25 Priority to JP2005152767A
2006-12-07 Publication of JP2006327978A
Status Pending
Info: Patent citations (5), Cited by (4), Legal events, Similar
documents, Priority and Related Applications
External links: Espacenet, Global Dossier, Discuss

(Triangle | delta): There exists irritation | stimulation and a feeling of use is somewhat bad.
X: Strong irritation and poor usability.
[Moisturizing effect]
The hair restorer obtained in each Example and Comparative Example was applied to the skin and evaluated according to the following four criteria.
A: A moist feeling was maintained.
○: Moist feeling lasted a little.
Δ: Moist feeling lasted very slightly.
X: There was no moist feeling.
The above evaluation results are shown in Table 2.
As is apparent from Table 2, the hair-restoring agent obtained in each example was gentle to the human body and excellent in feeling of use and moisturizing effect.
On the other hand, the hair restorer obtained in each comparative example did not give su�cient results.
Patent Citations (5)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title
JPH02294382A * 1989-05-09 1990-12-05 Kao Corp Aerosol product
JPH08151313A * 1994-11-25 1996-06-11 Kanebo Ltd Cosmetic
JP2000136140A * 1998-10-29 2000-05-16 Ra Purata Koeki Kk Aqueous solution containing substance extracted from humic soil
JP2003267821A * 2002-03-13 2003-09-25 Koike Kagaku Kk Raw material for cosmetic
JP2004231553A * 2003-01-29 2004-08-19 Kao Corp Aerosol hair growth product
Family To Family Citations
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party
Cited By (4)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title
JP6233999B1 * 2017-01-05 2017-11-22 株式会社スタイルア
ンドバリュージャパ
ン
Hair restorer
JP2018065799A * 2016-10-18 2018-04-26 花王株式会社 Cosmetic
JP2019019108A * 2017-07-20 2019-02-07 学校法人 中村産業
学園
5α-REDUCTASE INHIBITOR, AND COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTIVE TREATMENT OF
ALOPECIA OR HAIR GROWTH PROMOTION, AND METHOD FOR INHIBITING 5α-
REDUCTASE IN SCALP AND HAIR GROWTH PROMOTION METHOD
CN112972313A * 2021-03-08 2021-06-18 德利宝(广州)香料有
限公司
Preparation method of modi�ed humus extract and shampoo composition containing
modi�ed humus extract
Family To Family Citations
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party, ‡ Family to family citation
Similar Documents
Publication Publication Date Title
KR101448283B1 2014-10-13 A Composition of a Bubble Dentifrice and the Method of Making it
KR101653886B1 2016-09-02 Natural Preservative Composition
JP6034118B2 2016-11-30 Deodorant, antibacterial agent, and skin external preparation composition containing them
JP2004346045A 2004-12-09 Cosmetic additive, bathing agent and health food containing sake lees extract obtained in brewing of sake using deep seawater
CN108852951B 2021-04-30 Skin moistening and cleaning composition and plant shower gel
KR20130059780A 2013-06-07 A composite of toothpaste containing extract and powder using cactus
JP2005035957A 2005-02-10 External preparation composition for iontophoresis containing polyglutamic acid or its salt
JP2006327978A 2006-12-07 Hair grower
JP2009079018A 2009-04-16 Scalp cosmetic
JP2002068953A 2002-03-08 Cosmetic composition
KR101220903B1 2013-01-11 Composition of skin external for improving of skin wrinkle
KR102308571B1 2021-10-01 Functional cleaning agent containing sand pear extract
JP2005179219A 2005-07-07 Skin care preparation for external use
JP2002363057A 2002-12-18 Melanogenesis inhibitor or cosmetic composition
JP2002316937A 2002-10-31 Plant extract-containing anti-allergic agent
KR101418366B1 2014-07-15 Composition containing bee venom and propolis for preventing or treating acne
JP2002363027A 2002-12-18 Active oxygen scavenger or cosmetic composition
JP3715895B2 2005-11-16 Method for producing plant extract powder and composition for oral cavity containing plant extract powder produced by this method
JP2003267821A 2003-09-25 Raw material for cosmetic
JPH09323915A 1997-12-16 Melanin generation inhibitor consisting of n-acetylthyrosine derivative as active ingredient and application of the same to skin
preparation for external use and bath agent
JP5389334B2 2014-01-15 Vascular endothelial growth factor production promoter and hair growth hair external preparation
JP2006335687A 2006-12-14 Oral composition
JP5072300B2 2012-11-14 Cyclic AMP phosphodiesterase inhibitor
CN106074342A 2016-11-09 A kind of geraniol nanoparticle disposable gel handwashing liquid and preparation method thereof
JPH09301883A 1997-11-25 Cell activator containing blackberry lily extract and alpha-hydroxyl acid and its application
Priority And Related Applications